502675688 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION OR DOC DATE previously recorded on Reel 031179 Frame 0838. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION OR DOC DATE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOUJI NISHINO	02/04/2010
RYOUSUKE DOHI	02/04/2010
MASAAKI NAGASE	02/04/2010
KAORU HIRATA	02/05/2010
KATSUYUKI SUGITA	02/04/2010
NOBUKAZU IKEDA	02/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIKIN INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3-2, ITACHIBORI 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	NISHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	550-0012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12680159	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)979-7429

 Phone:
 703 979 5700

 Email:
 gands@szipl.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.
Address Line 1: 2300 9TH STREET, SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 112

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

502675688 REEL: 032242 FRAME: 0163

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUGI0199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN J. THORNBURG
Signature:	/Robin J. Thornburg/
Date: 02/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 2	

 $source \verb|=| 10-03-25| Executed Assignment \verb|#page| 1.tif$

source=13-09-12 Cover Sheet - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032242 FRAME: 0164

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the To Correct Spelling of DOHI, RYOUSUKI's name previously recorded on Reel 024141 Frame 0039. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DOHI, RYOUSUKI.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kouji Nishino	04/02/2010
Ryousuke Dohi	04/02/2010
Masaaki Nagase	04/02/2010
Kaoru Hirata	05/02/2010
Katsuyuki Sugita	04/02/2010
Nobukazu Ikeda	05/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujikin Incorporated	
Street Address:	3-2, Itachibori 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	550-0012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12680159	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 703-979-74

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-979-5700

Email: GandS@szipl.com

Correspondent Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, PC

Address Line 1: SUITE 112

Address Line 2: 2300 NINTH STREET, SOUTH Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

PATENT

REEL: 032242 FRAME: 0165

1200015

00 07\$

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

FUJIKIN INCORPORATED

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

3-2, Itachibori 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka, 550-0012 JAPAN

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

GAS SUPPLY SYSTEM FOR SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING FACILITIES

(Type in Title of Invention)

for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent

[] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on same date)			
[] filed on [] (check if Assignment is executed after application)		
as United States Patent			
	(Insert 11 knov	m)	
and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;			
ASSIGNOR hereby ag	rees to testify and to execute any pape		
successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this			
ASSIGNMENT any further int	formation necessary or desirable for re	cordation.	
Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	
(1) Kouji NISHINO	Kouji Nishino	04/02/2010	
(2) Ryousuke DOHI	Ryonsuke Dohi	04/02/2010	
(3) Masaaki NAGASE	Massaki nagase	04/02/2010	
(4) Kaoru HIRATA	Kaorn Hirata	05/02/20/0	
(5) Katsuyuki SUGITA	Katsuruki Sigita	04/02/20/0	
(6) Nobukazu IKEDA	Mobulagu I Keda	05/02/2010	
[] Check if additional pages are attached.			

* For use with non-U.S. inventors.

Revised July 2005

REEL: 032242 FRAME: 0166